NARAYANI STEELS LIMITED

23A, ROOM NO 31, N.S. ROAD, KOLKATA, 32-WEST BENGAL

To, Mr. Abhishek Tiwari S/o Chandi Das Tewary

Subject: Appointment Letter for Architecture

Dear Abhishek

I Amit Ranjan director of Narayani Steels Limited want to appoint you as Architect for our upcoming project that will be Located at Adityapur, Seraikela Kharsawan-831013 under the name of Narayani Steels Limited for the period of 3 years from date of incorporation of project. All the designing and structural mapping work to be done as per Jharkhand Building bye laws under your supervision and guidance. Your work profile will include all designing work related to above mentioned project.

With Regards

Narayani Steels Limited

Amit Ranjan Director

Director

For Narayani Steel Limited

Place: Kolkata

Date: 01.02.2022